

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED

S.D. DEPT. OF TRANS. MITCHELL REGIONAL OFFICE

PROJECTS : 029 N-271, 090 E-271, 090 W-271 & 229 N-271

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: **\$44,626.75**

PCN : PCN I1QQ, I1QR, I1QS & I1QT

COUNTY : Minnehaha

LETTING DATE : 6/10/2010

TYPE OF WORK : Pipe Repair at various locations on I29, I90 & I229 in the Sioux Falls Area

BIDDERS				Smith & Smith Construction, Inc. 27083 Kerslake PL Tea, SD 57064		Kalb Construction 46380 264th Street Hartford, SD 57033		NO BID RETURNED
BID SECURITY				Bid Bond		Bid Bond		CONTRACTOR'S NAME
CONTRACTOR QUALIFICATION				Prequalified Contractor		Prequalified Contractor		
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BATES CONSTRUCTION CO.
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	2200.00	LUMP SUM	10000.00	BOB LAW, INC
110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	12	15.00	180.00	200.00	2400.00	HANSON PIPE & PRODUCTS
110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	Each	1	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	L A CARLSON CONTR. INC.
110E7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	Ft	60	15.00	900.00	100.00	6000.00	METRO CONSTRUCTION
110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	Each	7	150.00	1050.00	200.00	1400.00	NOLZ DRAGLINE & CONST. CO.
120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	38	15.00	570.00	80.00	3040.00	OBAN CONSTRUCTION
250E0010	Incidental Work	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	3250.00	LUMP SUM	92500.00	ROUNDS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	8	30.00	240.00	50.00	400.00	SITE 2 INC
450E0150	24" RCP, Install	Ft	8	70.00	560.00	300.00	2400.00	SOUKUP CONSTRUCTION
450E0192	42" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	6	80.00	480.00	300.00	1800.00	TOTAL TILLING INC.
450E0200	42" RCP, Install	Ft	6	70.00	420.00	350.00	2100.00	VANDERPOL DRAGLINE
450E2040	54" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1	1300.00	1300.00	1250.00	1250.00	BUSKERUD CONSTRUCTION INC.
450E2041	54" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	1	1000.00	1000.00	2500.00	2500.00	DIXIE VEURINK TRUCKING
450E9000	Reset Pipe	Ft	60	45.00	2700.00	75.00	4500.00	
450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	Each	7	400.00	2800.00	600.00	4200.00	
634E0100	Traffic Control	Unit	1072	1.00	1072.00	3.50	3752.00	
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	1000.00	LUMP SUM	5500.00	
720E1015	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	CuYd	10	250.00	2500.00	263.00	2630.00	
730E0212	Type G Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	28	10.00	280.00	80.00	2240.00	
732E0100	Mulching	Ton	2.3	300.00	690.00	330.00	759.00	
734E0101	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	312	5.00	1560.00	3.00	936.00	
734E0131	Type 3 Turf Reinforcement Mat	SqYd	56	15.00	840.00	4.00	224.00	
734E0151	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	400	4.00	1600.00	6.00	2400.00	
734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	102	6.00	612.00	6.00	612.00	
831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	28	5.00	140.00	5.00	140.00	
					0.00		0.00	
					0.00		0.00	
					0.00		0.00	
					0.00		0.00	
TOTALS					28144.00		153883.00	

